An Act to Amend Section 36-3, Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, Relating to the Date for Filing of Inventory.

Be it Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 36-3, Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, is hereby amended by substituting a semicolon in place of the period at the end of said section and adding a proviso thereto reading as follows:

"provided that where the fiscal year of any county (including the city and county of Honolulu) is other than the calendar year, such return or inventory shall be filed within forty-five days following the close of the county's fiscal year."

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved May 7, 1963.) S.B. 720.